CHAPTER ONE

RELATIONSHIP TO CHISAGO COUNTY OFFICIAL LAND USE REGULATIONS

Lent Township hereby adopts by reference, the following official land use regulations currently enforced by Chisago County, Minnesota: Chisago County Zoning Ordinance; Chisago County Subdivision Ordinance; Chisago County Sewage and Wastewater Treatment Ordinance; and Chisago County Shoreland Management Ordinance. Lent Township does not intend to abrogate, impair or repeal any existing covenants, deed restrictions or easements by this action. However, where the official land use regulations of Lent Township imposes greater restrictions, the provisions of the official land use regulations of Lent Township shall prevail. In addition, Lent Township shall assume no obligation for previous actions or decisions of any other entity regulating land use within Lent Township, and shall not accept any responsibility for such actions or decisions.

Passed and approved this 16 th day of January, 2007, by the Lent Township Board of Supervisors.
Gene Olson, Chairman
ATTEST:
Roxanne Kahler, Township Clerk Published in the official papers this 2 nd day of February, 2007.